
AGENDA NOTES  
 

Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Standby Mechanical Engineering and Energy 
Support Services (Multiyear) RFP 24-500664  
 

Procurement Manager 
 

Delois Robinson, CPPO 
 

Date Bid Price Expire 
 

July 22, 2024 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Previous 
Contract 

Standby Mechanical Engineering and Energy 
Support Services (Annual Contract with 2 
Options to Renew) RFP 17-500470  
CPA 1143737 – Johnson, Spelling & 
Associates, Inc.  
  

Total Award Amount on Previous 
Contract 

$600,000.00 
$200,000.00 – Initial 
$200,000.00 – 1st Renewal 
$200,000.00 – 2nd Renewal 
 

Total Amount Spent on Previous 
Contract 
 

$131,759.79 
$ 44,894.14 – Initial 
$ 49,399.94 – 1st Renewal 
$ 37,465.71 – 2nd Renewal 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
Sub-Contractor Information (LSBE) 

S.L. King & Associates - LSBE-MSA (Prime) 
Stanley L. King, President  
Years in Business: 27 
Years doing Business with DeKalb: 1 
 
LSBE Participation – (20%) 
Smart Building Inc, LSBE-DeKalb 
Chris Richard, CEO 
1456 McClendon Drive 
Decatur, GA 30033 
Years in Business: 20 
Years doing Business with DeKalb: 0  
Services: Project Mgmt, Sustainability, Alt PIC 
 
Johnson, Spelling & Associates, Inc., LLC – 
LSBE-MSA (Prime) 
Thomas H. Willie, Principal 
Years in Business: 38 
Years doing Business with DeKalb: 6 
 
 
TLC Engineering Solutions (Prime) 
Chad Griffith, Managing Principal 
Years in Business: 55 
Years doing Business with DeKalb: 0 
 



LSBE Participation – (20%) 
Engineered Systems & Services, LSBE MSA 
Johnathan Rucker, Principal 
2950 Horizon Park, Suite B 
Suwanee, GA 30024 
Years in Business: 31 
Years doing Business with DeKalb: 0  
Services: Mechanical Engineering DeSign 

• UD Recommendation Form
• Cumulative Score Report
• Evaluation Committee Summary


